To authorise the acceptance of 
quotations exceeding £20k where the recommended quote is not the lowest; or where 
three written quotations are not available for anything over £5k in value. Annually  

The Head Teacher can authorise items of expenditure up to the value of £15,000 (fifteen 
thousand pounds).  All other items must be drawn to the attention of the committee.   

Premises 

To liaise with Grange Junior School on any aspect relating to shared premises. 

To provide support and guidance to the Headteacher on all matters relating to school